
Transylvania (1-0) -vs- Wooster (0-2)
2/27/2026 at Louisville, KY (Legacy Fields)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: T. Bridges (1-0)
Loss: J. Meszaros (0-1)
HBP: J. Meszaros
PB: None
 
Start: 2:15 PM   Time: 1:30   Attendance: 153   Weather: feels great the groundhog lied
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Transylvania 2 1 0 4 1 8 9 0
Wooster 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3

Transylvania 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
E. Steczynsk ss 3 1 1 1 0 0 2
M. Hamm lf 3 2 2 2 0 0 1
A. Parsons 2b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
E. Young c 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
M. Goddard dp 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
    A. Russelbur pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
K. Goetz 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    B. Pelland pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
J. Stricklan 3b 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
    M. Francis ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
L. Morlan rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    R. Gibson ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
T. Ingram cf 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
T. Bridges p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    N. Contreras p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    O. Colebank p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 8 9 6 2 1 5

2B: R. Gibson (1)
SF: E. Steczynsk (1)
SB: M. Hamm (1); A. Parsons (2); E. Young (1); B. Pelland (1); T.
Ingram (1)
CS: L. Morlan (1)
HBP: K. Goetz (1); L. Morlan (1)
PO: L. Morlan (1)

Wooster 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
T. Conner dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
E. Hetkey rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
J. Jennings 3b/ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
C. Barkdoll c 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
E. McCabe lf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
L. Koran ss 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    S. Lammlein 3b 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
E. Wolff cf 1 0 0 0 1 0 2
A. Nichols 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
P. Nicholson 2b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
J. Meszaros p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    L. Delio p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 15 0 2 0 3 5 4

SH: A. Nichols (1)
CS: C. Barkdoll (1)
E: L. Koran (3)
DP: 1

Transylvania IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
T. Bridges (W, 1-0) 3.2 1 0 0 3 5 0 0 0 0 10 14 2 3 71
N. Contreras 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 3 7
O. Colebank 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 6
Totals 2 0 0 3 5 0 0 0 0 15 19 3 6 84

Wooster IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
J. Meszaros (L, 0-1) 4.1 7 8 7 2 1 2 0 2 0 19 24 4 6 79
L. Delio 0.2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 6
Totals 9 8 7 2 1 2 0 2 0 23 28 5 7 85



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Transylvania - Top of 1st TRA WOO
E. Steczynsk lined out to ss (2-1 BKB). 0 0
M. Hamm singled to third base (0-0). 0 0
A. Parsons grounded out to ss (0-2 SF); M. Hamm advanced to second. 0 0
E. Young singled to shortstop (0-1 F); M. Hamm advanced to third. 0 0
E. Young stole second; M. Hamm stole home, unearned. 1 0
E. Young advanced to third, scored on a throwing error by ss. 2 0

2 0
M. Goddard walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 0
M. Goddard advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 0
K. Goetz flied out to cf (1-2 BKF). 2 0

Wooster - Bottom of 1st TRA WOO
T. Conner popped up to 3b (2-2 BBKSF). 2 0
E. Hetkey struck out looking (3-2 BKBBFFK). 2 0
J. Jennings lined out to ss (1-2 KBS). 2 0

Transylvania - Top of 2nd TRA WOO
J. Stricklan singled to second base (0-0). 2 0
L. Morlan hit by pitch (1-1 FH); J. Stricklan advanced to second. 2 0
T. Ingram reached first on an error by ss (1-2 BFF); L. Morlan advanced to second; J. Stricklan advanced to
third. 2 0
E. Steczynsk flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-2 FK); L. Morlan advanced to third; J. Stricklan scored. 3 0
L. Morlan out at home c to 3b to 1b, picked off, caught stealing. 3 0
T. Ingram advanced to third. 3 0
M. Hamm grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 BBK). 3 0

Wooster - Bottom of 2nd TRA WOO
C. Barkdoll walked (3-2 BSBBFB). 3 0
C. Barkdoll out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 3 0
E. McCabe struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS). 3 0
L. Koran struck out looking (2-2 KBBKK). 3 0

Transylvania - Top of 3rd TRA WOO
A. Parsons reached first on an error by ss (2-0 BB). 3 0
A. Parsons stole second. 3 0
E. Young lined into double play 1b to ss (2-2 BSBFF); A. Parsons out on the play. 3 0
M. Goddard grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 3 0

Wooster - Bottom of 3rd TRA WOO
E. Wolff walked (3-1 BKBBB). 3 0
A. Nichols out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); E. Wolff advanced to second. 3 0
P. Nicholson walked (3-2 BFBKBB). 3 0
T. Conner grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 SBBBF); P. Nicholson advanced to second; E. Wolff advanced
to third. 3 0
E. Hetkey reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 BKF); P. Nicholson advanced to third; E. Wolff out at home 3b
to c. 3 0

Transylvania - Top of 4th TRA WOO
K. Goetz hit by pitch (1-2 KFFH). 3 0
B. Pelland pinch ran for K. Goetz. 3 0
J. Stricklan struck out swinging (2-2 BBFFS). 3 0



B. Pelland stole second. 3 0
L. Morlan grounded out to ss (2-2 BFFB). 3 0
T. Ingram singled to right field, RBI (0-0); B. Pelland scored. 4 0
E. Steczynsk singled to left field (0-0); T. Ingram advanced to second. 4 0
E. Steczynsk advanced to second; T. Ingram stole third. 4 0
M. Hamm singled to center field, 2 RBI (0-2 KF); E. Steczynsk scored; T. Ingram scored. 6 0
M. Hamm advanced to second. 6 0
A. Parsons singled to center field, RBI (0-1 K); M. Hamm scored. 7 0
A. Parsons stole second. 7 0
E. Young grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 7 0

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Wooster - Bottom of 4th TRA WOO
K. Goetz to 1b for B. Pelland. 7 0
J. Jennings struck out swinging (3-2 BBSFBS). 7 0
C. Barkdoll singled to left center (1-2 FKFB). 7 0
E. McCabe struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBS). 7 0
N. Contreras to p for T. Bridges. 7 0
S. Lammlein pinch hit for L. Koran. 7 0
S. Lammlein singled to left center (1-0 B); C. Barkdoll advanced to second. 7 0
E. Wolff grounded out to p (2-2 BKBF). 7 0

Transylvania - Top of 5th TRA WOO
J. Jennings to ss. 7 0
S. Lammlein to 3b. 7 0
M. Goddard walked (3-2 SBSBBB). 7 0
A. Russelbur pinch ran for M. Goddard. 7 0
K. Goetz grounded out to ss (3-2 BBBKFF); A. Russelbur advanced to second. 7 0
M. Francis pinch hit for J. Stricklan. 7 0
L. Delio to p for J. Meszaros. 7 0
M. Francis singled to center field (0-0); A. Russelbur advanced to third. 7 0
R. Gibson pinch hit for L. Morlan. 7 0
R. Gibson doubled to right field, RBI (0-0); M. Francis advanced to third; A. Russelbur scored. 8 0
L. Morlan pinch ran for R. Gibson. 8 0
T. Ingram grounded out to p (0-0). 8 0
E. Steczynsk lined out to cf (2-1 KBB). 8 0

Wooster - Bottom of 5th TRA WOO
M. Goddard to dp for A. Russelbur. 8 0
L. Morlan to rf. 8 0
J. Stricklan to 3b for M. Francis. 8 0
A. Nichols grounded out to p (0-0). 8 0
P. Nicholson grounded out to p (3-2 BBBKK). 8 0
O. Colebank to p for N. Contreras. 8 0
T. Conner flied out to lf (0-0). 8 0


